RESOLUTION NO. 09-2024-1828

BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY, LEHIGH COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, TO RECOGNIZE JOHN EBERHARD FOR HIS VOLUNTEER WORK AND EFFORTS FOR THE RESIDENTS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY.

WHEREAS, the Township of Salisbury relies on volunteers to assist our community in a variety of ways; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Salisbury Board of Commissioners acknowledges that the efforts of our community's volunteers are critical to the community's wellbeing and quality of life; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Salisbury Board of Commissioners recognizes those long-standing volunteers serving our community for many years;

WHEREAS, the Township of Salisbury Board of Commissioners hereby applauds and extends the highest level of appreciation and gratitude to JOHN EBERHARD for his unselfish volunteer efforts and sacrifice in serving our community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Salisbury, Lehigh County, Pennsylvania that JOHN EBERHARD is hereby acknowledged for his volunteer efforts, as nominated by peers of our community, and for his outstanding dedication of volunteer work for the residents of the Township of Salisbury.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 26th day of September, 2024 at a regular public meeting.

Attest:

TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY

(Lehigh County, Pennsylvania)

thy Bonaskin

By: President, Board of Commissioners